1 w w w . n i t r o g a s . c o m
Die Mounted Cam
Holder
Driver
Slider
Punch
The structural parts of NITROGAS Die Mounted Cams are assembled with high quality cast iron. Designed
for a long service life, since the wear surfaces are mounted with CuZn25Al5Mn4Fe3-C bronze plates with

Die Mounted Cam
Pin holes diameters available
Ordering example:
CDCA-100-00-40 (Standard dimensions)
(Ø12 H7 holes)CDCA-100-00-40-P12
CDCA-W-θ-S-P
I
W
10w w w . n i t r o g a s . c o m
Order No. Main Features General Dimensions
CDCA 65 00 40 2 4 20 560 145 130 140 15 115 160 100 130 70 45
CDCA 65 00 60 2 4 21 560 180 130 190 15 115 160 110 130 70 45
CDCA 65 05 45 2 4 19 560 145 130 150.55 15 112.1 160 100 130 70 60
CDCA 65 05 70 2 4 22.2 560 180 130 195.38 15 123.17 170 100 130 70 60
CDCA 65 10 45 2 4 19.6 560 145 130 154.95 15 108.76 160 100 130 70 60
CDCA 65 10 70 2 4 20.5 560 180 130 199.27 15 110.94 170 100 130 70 60
CDCA 65 15 45 2 4 22.3 560 145 130 158.18 15 105.09 170 100 130 70 60
CDCA 65 15 70 2 4 22.3 560 180 130 201.64 15 103.44 170 110 130 70 60
CDCA 65 20 45 2 4 22.3 560 145 130 160.2 15 101.19 170 100 130 70 60
CDCA 65 20 70 2 4 21.3 560 180 130 202.48 15 95.79 170 110 130 70 60
CDCA 150 00 40 6 9 63 1080 190 260 190 20 170 220 120 230 100 45
CDCA 150 00 60 6 9 69 1080 200 260 210 20 170 220 140 230 100 45
CDCA 150 05 45 7 10 62 1080 190 260 193.01 20 158.5 220 110 230 100 60
CDCA 150 05 70 7 10 73 1080 200 260 217.92 20 166.32 220 130 230 100 60
CDCA 150 10 45 7 10 63 1080 190 260 199.55 20 151.36 220 110 230 100 60
CDCA 150 10 70 7 10 73 1080 200 260 224.17 20 152.02 220 130 230 100 60
CDCA 150 15 45 7 10 65 1080 190 260 204.58 20 143.71 220 120 230 100 60
CDCA 150 15 70 7 10 77 1080 200 260 228.73 20 152.24 230 140 230 100 60
CDCA 150 20 45 7 10 66 1080 190 260 208.05 20 135.7 220 120 230 100 60
CDCA 150 20 70 7 10 75 1080 200 260 231.54 20 137.15 230 140 230 100 60
CDCA 200 00 40 8 12 82 1680 200 310 200 20 180 240 130 280 100 45
CDCA 200 00 60 8 12 84 1680 210 310 220 20 180 240 150 280 100 45
CDCA 250 00 40 10 15 106 1620 200 360 210 20 210 270 140 330 130 45
CDCA 250 00 60 10 15 127 1620 220 360 230 20 210 270 160 330 130 45
CDCA 300 00 40 12 18 106 1620 200 410 210 20 210 270 140 380 130 45
CDCA 300 00 60 12 18 128 1620 220 410 230 20 210 270 160 380 130 45
CDCA 400 00 60 14 21 203 2160 300 525 320 20 195 250 140 360 150 45
CDCA 500 00 60 14 21 237 2160 300 625 320 25 195 250 140 360 150 45
CDCA 600 00 60 14 21 279 2160 300 725 320 25 195 250 140 360 150 45
CDCA 100 00 40 3 6 37 1120 190 175 190 15 150 200 120 165 100 45
CDCA 100 00 60 3 6 38 1120 190 175 210 15 150 200 140 165 100 45
CDCA 100 00 80 3 6 44 1120 220 175 250 15 150 200 150 165 100 45
CDCA 100 05 45 4 8 33 1120 160 175 172.22 15 145.28 200 100 165 90 60
CDCA 100 05 70 4 8 38 1120 190 175 207.08 15 147.23 200 120 165 90 60
CDCA 100 10 45 4 8 33 1120 160 175 178.12 15 134.98 200 100 165 90 60
CDCA 100 10 70 4 8 38 1120 190 175 212.59 15 133.9 200 120 165 90 60
CDCA 100 15 45 4 8 33 1120 160 175 182.67 15 129.23 200 110 165 90 60
CDCA 100 15 70 4 8 38 1120 190 175 216.48 15 130.17 200 130 165 90 60
CDCA 100 20 45 4 8 32 1120 160 175 185.83 15 118.14 200 110 165 90 60
CDCA 100 20 70 4 8 39 1120 190 175 218.72 15 121.17 200 130 165 90 60

(5 mm steps)
Additional mounting width available
Ordering example:
CDCB-52-20-55 (Standard dimensions)
(Additional slider length (55 mm) and additional mounting width (100 mm))CDCB-52-20-55-SA55-WA100
CDCB-W-θ-S-SA-WA
12w w w . n i t r o g a s . c o m
CDCB 52 00 55 2 4 14.2 280 235 52 220 0 170 215 210 52 75 50
CDCB 52 05 55 2 4 18.5 280 310 52 234.87 35 195.66 255 225 52 75 50
CDCB 52 10 55 2 4 19.4 280 310 52 244.75 35 195.02 255 235 52 75 50
CDCB 52 15 55 2 4 20 280 310 52 249.51 40 193.09 255 240 52 75 50
CDCB 52 20 55 2 4 19.5 280 310 52 249.05 55 174.88 255 240 52 75 50
CDCB 90 00 55 4 8 24.9 560 233 90 236 0 182 220 210 90 82 50
CDCB 90 05 55 4 8 25.9 560 240 90 251.42 0 166.24 220 225 90 82 50
CDCB 90 10 55 4 8 27.3 560 243 90 261.72 0 164.14 220 235 90 82 50
CDCB 90 15 55 4 8 29.3 560 248 90 260.82 15 160.97 225 235 90 82 50
Order No. Main Features General Dimensions
Model W

Die Mounted Cam
Structure for cams width 70 - 100 mm
Ordering example:
CDCN-70-05-45
CDCN-W-θ-S
14w w w . n i t r o g a s . c o m
CDCN
B
A
G
H
E
θ
F
CD
W
I
6.3
6.
3
6.3
6.3
6.
3
6.3
6.
3
CAM DIAGRAM
PR
ES
S
ST
RO
KE
CAM STROKE
α
S
θ
WEB
CAD
Die Mounted Cam
Structure for cams width 210 - 300 mm
Ordering example:
CDCN-300-15-60
CDCN-W-θ-S
15 w w w . n i t r o g a s . c o m
CDCN 70 00 45 7 19.5 280 290 70 252.5 10 195 225 185 70 90 - 50
CDCN 70 05 45 7 20 280 290 70 250.6 25 185.91 225 185 70 90 - 50
CDCN 70 10 45 7 20 280 290 70 253.76 35 176.55 225 185 70 90 - 50
CDCN 70 15 45 7 20 280 290 70 247.47 45 171.91 225 185 70 90 - 50
CDCN 70 20 45 7 21 280 290 70 243.69 57 166.99 225 185 70 90 - 50
CDCN 100 00 55 12 39 560 330 75 278 25 235 275 210 75 100 97 50
CDCN 100 05 55 12 39 560 330 75 271.1 40 225.91 275 210 75 100 97 50
CDCN 100 10 55 12 39 560 330 75 274.26 50 211.55 275 210 75 100 97 50
CDCN 100 15 55 12 39 560 330 75 277.47 60 201.91 275 210 75 100 97 50
CDCN 100 20 55 12 40 560 330 75 270.69 80 191.99 275 210 75 100 97 50
CDCN 210 00 60 20 82 540 335 230 360 -45 250 300 220 190 130 - 50
CDCN 210 05 60 20 82 540 335 230 352.40 -18 240.86 300 220 190 130 - 50
CDCN 210 10 60 20 82 540 335 230 346.86 7 226.33 300 220 190 130 - 50
CDCN 210 15 60 20 82 540 335 230 341.35 22 216.40 300 220 190 130 - 50
CDCN 210 20 60 20 83 540 335 230 330.82 47 206.09 300 220 190 130 - 50
CDCN 300 00 60 37 166 1120 390 350 360 0 325 375 220 270 160 - 50
CDCN 300 05 60 37 166 1120 380 350 360.71 15 300.80 375 220 270 160 - 50
CDCN 300 10 60 37 170 1120 380 350 356.47 35 291.10 375 220 270 160 - 50

 1 - 40 mm
(1 mm steps)
Ordering example:
CDCV-150-05-70 (Standard dimensions)
(Additional slider length (29 mm))CDCV-150-05-70-SA29
CDCV-W-θ-S-SA
18w w w . n i t r o g a s . c o m
CDCV 50 00 55 3 19 560 300 50 260 40 191 250 190 50 75 50
CDCV 50 05 55 3 19 560 300 50 260.76 50 180.73 250 190 50 75 50
CDCV 50 10 55 3 19 560 300 50 263.12 55 169.8 250 190 50 75 50
CDCV 50 15 55 3 20 560 300 50 260.02 65 162.25 250 190 50 75 50
CDCV 50 20 55 3 20 560 300 50 261.41 70 155.12 250 190 50 75 50
CDCV 85 00 70 6 45 710 340 85 325 15 235 290 235 80 85 50
CDCV 85 05 70 6 45 710 340 85 324.32 30 225.4 290 235 80 85 50
CDCV 85 10 70 6 45 710 340 85 318.2 45 215.01 290 235 80 85 50
CDCV 85 15 70 6 46 710 340 85 316.68 55 204.86 290 235 80 85 50
CDCV 85 20 70 6 47 710 340 85 309.39 70 195.01 290 235 80 85 50
CDCV 110 00 70 12 70 1100 385 110 360 25 250 310 260 110 110 50
CDCV 110 05 70 12 70 1100 385 110 361.59 40 235.56 310 260 110 110 50
CDCV 110 10 70 12 71 1100 385 110 352.76 65 226.13 310 260 110 110 50
CDCV 110 15 70 12 73 1100 385 110 353.41 75 215.75 310 260 110 110 50
CDCV 110 20 70 12 75 1100 385 110 348.46 90 204.47 310 260 110 110 50
CDCV 150 00 70 17 99 1400 390 150 355 35 250 310 260 150 110 50
CDCV 150 05 70 17 100 1400 390 150 362.59 45 237.48 310 260 150 110 50
CDCV 150 10 70 17 101 1400 390 150 358.74 65 224.96 310 260 150 110 50
CDCV 150 15 70 17 103 1400 390 150 364.37 70 212.49 310 260 150 110 50
CDCV 150 20 70 17 106 1400 390 150 364.4 80 200.13 310 260 150 110 50
CDCV 220 00 70 25 139 2200 390 220 355 35 247 310 260 220 110 50
CDCV 220 05 70 25 140 2200 390 220 356.59 50 234.56 310 260 220 110 50
CDCV 220 10 70 25 141 2200 390 220 347.76 75 223.13 310 260 220 110 50
CDCV 220 15 70 25 145 2200 390 220 348.41 85 211.75 310 260 220 110 50
CDCV 220 20 70 25 150 2200 390 220 346.46 97 200.47 310 260 220 110 50
CDCV 330 00 80 35 251 2800 400 330 335 65 326 380 260 330 180 50
CDCV 330 05 80 35 251 2800 400 330 334.2 90 316.67 380 260 330 180 50
CDCV 330 10 80 35 253 2800 400 330 337.94 105 305.68 380 260 330 180 50
CDCV 330 15 80 35 253 2800 400 330 336.09 125 292.08 380 260 330 180 50
CDCV 330 20 80 35 262 2800 400 330 333.52 145 282.93 380 260 330 180 50
CDCV 400 00 80 44 345 2800 445 400 395 50 341 400 300 400 180 50
CDCV 400 05 80 44 341 2800 445 400 394.2 75 325.67 400 300 400 180 50
CDCV 400 10 80 44 348 2800 445 400 392.94 95 314.68 400 300 400 180 50
CDCV 400 15 80 44 355 2800 445 400 391.09 110 302.08 400 300 400 180 50
CDCV 400 20 80 44 366 2800 445 400 393.52 125 282.93 400 300 400 180 50

CAD
Die Mounted Cam
Ordering example:
CDCV-F-100-00-60
CDCV-F-W-θ-S
20w w w . n i t r o g a s . c o m
CDCV-F 65 00 40 18 19 560 200 134 159 41 135 161 89 130 90 50
CDCV-F 65 00 60 18 21 560 230 134 189 41 135 161 109 130 90 50
CDCV-F 65 00 80 23 29 560 265 134 224 41 160 186 149 130 115 50
CDCV-F 65 00 100 27 38 560 305 134 264 41 180 207 169 130 135 50
CDCV-F 100 00 40 28 31 560 200 185 159 41 135 161 89 175 90 50
CDCV-F 100 00 60 28 36 560 230 185 189 41 135 161 109 175 90 50
CDCV-F 100 00 80 35 43 560 265 185 224 41 160 186 149 175 115 50
CDCV-F 100 00 100 41 56 560 305 185 264 41 180 207 169 175 135 50
CDCV-F 150 00 40 41 39 560 205 260 159 46 135 161 89 250 90 50
CDCV-F 150 00 60 41 43 560 235 260 189 46 135 161 109 250 90 50
CDCV-F 150 00 80 53 61 560 270 260 224 46 160 186 149 250 115 50
CDCV-F 150 00 100 62 78 560 310 260 264 46 180 207 169 250 135 50
Order No. Main Features General Dimensions
Model W

Die Mounted Cam
Structure for cams width 50 - 80 mm
Ordering example:
CDCP-80-10-60 (Standard dimensions)
(Ø13 H7 holes)CDCP-80-10-60-P13
CDCP-W-θ-S-P
Pin holes diameters available
22w w w . n i t r o g a s . c o m
Available Options
NP
CDCP 150   NP
CDCP 200   NP
CDCP 300   NP
CDCP
A
B
CD
S
F
E
θ
G
H
W
I
6.
3
6.3
6.3
6.
3
6.
3
CAM DIAGRAM
PR
ES
S
ST
RO
KE
CAM STROKE
α
S
θ
WEB
CAD
Die Mounted Cam
Structure for cams width 150 - 300 mm
Ø16 H7 pin holes available for the cam holder and cam driver.
Ordering example:
CDCP-200-10-60 (Standard dimensions)
(Ø16 H7 additional pin holes drilled for the cam holder and the cam driver)CDCP-200-10-60-NP
CDCP-W-θ-S-NP
23 w w w . n i t r o g a s . c o m
CDCP 50 00 60 1 17.3 280 255 50 230 10 165 240 170 50 68 55
CDCP 50 05 60 1 18.1 280 290 50 236.25 45 162.76 240 180 50 68 55
CDCP 50 10 60 1 18.5 280 290 50 237.27 50 159.55 240 180 50 68 55
CDCP 50 15 60 1 19.2 280 295 50 242.97 55 155.39 240 185 50 68 55
CDCP 50 20 60 1 19.8 280 295 50 238.26 70 150.32 240 185 50 68 55
CDCP 50 25 60 1 20 280 295 50 238.07 70 144.37 240 185 50 68 55
CDCP 50 30 60 1 20.4 280 295 50 232.32 80 137.58 240 185 50 68 55
CDCP 80 00 60 4 33.2 540 310 80 235 50 210 265 210 80 88 55
CDCP 80 05 60 4 33.5 540 310 80 238.32 55 208.03 265 210 80 88 55
CDCP 80 10 60 4 34.4 540 310 80 248.17 55 204.74 265 210 80 88 55
CDCP 80 15 60 4 35.1 540 310 80 252.6 60 200.15 265 210 80 88 55
CDCP 80 20 60 4 35.6 540 310 80 251.51 70 194.32 265 210 80 88 55
CDCP 80 25 60 4 36.3 540 310 80 249.78 80 187.26 265 210 80 88 55
CDCP 80 30 60 4 36.7 540 310 80 247.31 85 179.05 265 210 80 88 55
CDCP 150 00 60 12 130 1400 355 290 350 15 230 300 230 150 120 55
CDCP 150 05 60 12 134 1400 365 290 363.47 15 218.45 300 240 150 120 55
CDCP 150 10 60 12 137.4 1400 355 290 370.01 15 210.82 310 250 150 120 55
CDCP 150 15 60 12 138 1400 350 290 379.53 15 202.26 310 265 150 120 55
CDCP 150 20 60 12 146 1400 345 290 381.96 15 197.96 335 270 150 120 55
CDCP 150 25 60 12 150 1400 340 290 382.25 15 188.11 345 285 150 120 55
CDCP 150 30 60 12 161 1400 335 290 385.35 15 177.89 360 295 150 120 55
CDCP 200 00 60 15 137 1400 355 320 350 15 230 300 230 160 120 55
CDCP 200 05 60 15 142 1400 365 320 363.47 15 218.45 300 240 160 120 55
CDCP 200 10 60 15 146 1400 355 320 370.01 15 210.82 310 250 160 120 55
CDCP 200 15 60 15 152 1400 350 320 379.53 15 202.26 310 265 160 120 55
CDCP 200 20 60 15 160 1400 345 320 381.96 15 197.96 335 270 160 120 55
CDCP 200 25 60 15 165 1400 340 320 382.25 15 188.11 345 285 160 120 55
CDCP 200 30 60 15 172 1400 335 320 385.35 15 177.89 360 295 160 120 55
CDCP 300 00 60 30 243 2800 380 410 390 30 265 335 270 250 120 55
CDCP 300 05 60 30 250 2800 375 410 401.84 30 260.69 335 280 250 120 55
CDCP 300 10 60 30 261 2800 370 410 412.57 30 247.17 355 290 250 120 55
CDCP 300 15 60 30 263 2800 365 410 419.63 30 238.91 355 300 250 120 55
CDCP 300 20 60 30 275 2800 360 410 424.17 30 229.71 375 310 250 120 55
CDCP 300 25 60 30 287 2800 355 410 431.14 30 214.79 385 330 250 120 55
CDCP 300 30 60 30 303 2800 350 410 435.47 30 204.37 405 350 250 120 55
Order No. Main Features General Dimensions
Model W

CAD
Die Mounted Cam
Ordering example:
CDCL-700-10-60
CDCL-W-θ-S
26w w w . n i t r o g a s . c o m
CDCL 500 00 60 32 316 2200 370 500 344 6 360 385 200 500 180 50
CDCL 500 05 60 32 310 2200 370 500 347.2 21 343.27 385 200 500 180 50
CDCL 500 10 60 32 306 2200 370 500 348.93 36 326.32 385 200 500 180 50
CDCL 500 15 60 32 302 2200 370 500 349.17 51 309.29 385 200 500 180 50
CDCL 500 20 60 32 298 2200 370 500 347.93 66 292.3 385 200 500 180 50
CDCL 600 00 60 32 325 2200 370 500 344 6 360 385 200 500 180 50
CDCL 600 05 60 32 318 2200 370 500 347.2 21 343.27 385 200 500 180 50
CDCL 600 10 60 32 314 2200 370 500 348.93 36 326.32 385 200 500 180 50
CDCL 600 15 60 32 310 2200 370 500 349.17 51 309.29 385 200 500 180 50
CDCL 600 20 60 32 306 2200 370 500 347.93 66 292.3 385 200 500 180 50
CDCL 700 00 60 48 436 2200 370 700 344 6 360 385 200 700 180 50
CDCL 700 05 60 48 429 2200 370 700 347.2 21 343.27 385 200 700 180 50
CDCL 700 10 60 48 421 2200 370 700 348.93 36 326.32 385 200 700 180 50
CDCL 700 15 60 48 415 2200 370 700 349.17 51 309.29 385 200 700 180 50
CDCL 700 20 60 48 410 2200 370 700 347.93 66 292.3 385 200 700 180 50
CDCL 800 00 60 48 446 2200 370 700 344 6 360 385 200 700 180 50
CDCL 800 05 60 48 438 2200 370 700 347.2 21 343.27 385 200 700 180 50
CDCL 800 10 60 48 430 2200 370 700 348.93 36 326.32 385 200 700 180 50
CDCL 800 15 60 48 424 2200 370 700 349.17 51 309.29 385 200 700 180 50
CDCL 800 20 60 48 418 2200 370 700 347.93 66 292.3 385 200 700 180 50
CDCL 900 00 60 64 571 4400 370 900 344 6 360 385 200 900 180 50
CDCL 900 05 60 64 560 4400 370 900 347.2 21 343.27 385 200 900 180 50
CDCL 900 10 60 64 551 4400 370 900 348.93 36 326.32 385 200 900 180 50
CDCL 900 15 60 64 543 4400 370 900 349.17 51 309.29 385 200 900 180 50
CDCL 900 20 60 64 536 4400 370 900 347.93 66 292.3 385 200 900 180 50
CDCL 1000 00 60 64 579 4400 370 900 344 6 360 385 200 900 180 50
CDCL 1000 05 60 64 569 4400 370 900 347.2 21 343.27 385 200 900 180 50
CDCL 1000 10 60 64 560 4400 370 900 348.93 36 326.32 385 200 900 180 50
CDCL 1000 15 60 64 551 4400 370 900 349.17 51 309.29 385 200 900 180 50
CDCL 1000 20 60 64 544 4400 370 900 347.93 66 292.3 385 200 900 180 50
Order No. Main Features General Dimensions
Model W